

City of Waukesha Department of Public Works 201 Delafield Street Waukesha, WI 53188 Waukesha-wi.gov

## **Contract Change Order**

Form C107 (Rev 01/22)

Project: Transit Center Concourse Ceiling Replacement

Date: 10/6/22

Contract Number: 4259

Branch: Engineering Division

Change Order Number:\_\_1\_

Contractor: Ford Construction Company, Inc.

Amount of original contract	. \$702,000.00
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order	\$702,000.00

## Description of change:

The Contract Change Order details for additional work completed by Ford Construction Company, Inc., at the request of the City. The items listed below are for the extra costs encountered during the demolition of the existing fire sprinkler system for the concourse ceiling and a credit from the electrical contractor for lighting fixtures.

<ol> <li>Costs for the replacement of the existing dry fire sprinkler system from the ris the concourse ceiling</li> <li>Credit from electrical contractor for lighting fixtures</li> </ol>	\$22,460.00
Total Amount of this Change Order	\$15,892.00
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order	<u>\$717,892.00</u>

City of Waukesha Interim Director of Public Works

Date

Contractor Ford Construction Company, Inc. Date